

\220

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3138/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in CRLM No.7146/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIVENDRA BHAGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Kundu Goyal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State is directed to seek
instructions as to whether the victim is at all interested in pursuing
the prosecution.

List next week.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|