

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3138 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2480 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment)

SHIVENDRA BHAGAT AND OTHERS ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Learned counsel for the State is directed to seek instructions as to whether the victim is at all interested in pursuing the prosecution.**

**List next week.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the State has not filed any documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Advocate has filed application for impleadment with vakalatnama/ appearance for impleading Mrs. Saraswati Kumari and Sh. Santlal Bhagat as respondents which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2480 of 2014 and same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

