

â

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3138/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in CRLM No.7146/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIVENDRA BHAGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
with Crl.M.P. No.2480/2014 (for impleadment)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kundu, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Nehra, Adv.  
for Mr. Avinash Kumar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR  
  
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
for Mr. Rajiv Shankiar Dvivedi,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|